il DATA FOR PROGRESS  Vex

From January 22 to January 25, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1164 likely voters nationally using web
panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and
voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is £2.9 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[11 A new congress and president have been sworn in. Below you'll read a list of policy proposals. You may select up to
five that you think should be prioritized. -- Passing a coronavirus relief bill that includes money for vaccinations, more
stimulus checks, and aid to state and local government

esponse  Topine Democrat "UCPSTAEN ReBU oy Under e, N e mcn o Wi
American Latino/a

Yes 49 61 41 41 51 47 47 50 49 49 56 52 48

Not selected 51 39 59 59 49 53 53 50 51 51 44 48 52

Weighted N 1164 476 308 380 617 547 447 717 710 454 133 99 860

[2]1 A new congress and president have been sworn in. Below you'll read a list of policy proposals. You may select up to
five that you think should be prioritized. -- Lowering the cost of prescription drugs by doing things like allowing
Medicare to negotiate the cost of prescription drugs

Response Topline Democrat In:;s:r:::; ! RI?E::- Female Male Urlt;er 45+ Coll\lI:ge College 3\';‘:;:;::’ H'sz:"'c White
American Latino/a

Yes 40 31 42 51 40 40 25 50 42 38 26 30 44

Not selected 60 69 58 49 60 60 75 50 58 62 74 70 56

Weighted N 1164 476 308 380 617 547 447 717 710 454 133 99 860

[31 A new congress and president have been sworn in. Below you'll read a list of policy proposals. You may select up to
five that you think should be prioritized. -- Making healthcare more affordable by creating a public option for insurance
and expanding Medicaid

Response Topline Democrat In:r:':g:ii:; ! Rleif::- Female Male Ur:;er 45+ Coll\::ge College T?r?:a:r Hiszi"ic White
American Latino/a

Yes 34 41 34 26 36 32 38 32 36 32 33 37 34

Not selected 66 59 66 74 64 68 62 68 64 68 67 63 66

Weighted N 1164 476 308 380 617 547 447 717 710 454 133 99 860
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[4] A new congress and president have been sworn in. Below you'll read a list of policy proposals. You may select up to
five that you think should be prioritized. -- Passing comprehensive immigration reform and creating a pathway to
citizenship for undocumented immigrants living in the United States

Response Topline Democrat In:}:y::r;i?:; / Rl?f::' Female Male Ur:‘:er 45+ Coll\::ge College 3::;:;: Hlszfmc White
American Latino/a

Yes 17 27 13 9 6 19 17 18 16 20 22 24 16

Not selected 83 73 87 91 84 81 83 82 84 80 78 76 84

Weighted N 1164 476 308 380 617 547 447 717 710 454 133 99 860

[51 A new congress and president have been sworn in. Below you'll read a list of policy proposals. You may select up to
five that you think should be prioritized. -- Increasing the amount of taxes wealthy Americans pay by repealing the 2017
tax law and imposing a tax on financial transactions

Response Topline Democrat In:;'::':i:; ! RI?E::- Female Male U:t;er 45+ Coll\lIde College lZl;a‘rti:::fac:: Hlsz?mc White
American Latino/a

Yes 24 31 25 14 24 23 19 26 20 29 14 14 27

Not selected 76 69 75 86 76 77 81 74 80 71 86 86 73

Weighted N 1164 476 308 380 617 547 447 717 710 454 133 99 860

[6] A new congress and president have been sworn in. Below you'll read a list of policy proposals. You may select up to
five that you think should be prioritized. -- Massive investments in infrastructure spending, particularly clean energy
infrastructure, to put people back to work and rebuild roads, schools, and bridges

Response Topline Democrat '":;':j’::::;' Rﬁf::' Female Male U':;er 45+ Coll\::ge College T?rci:a:r Hisz:nic White
American  Latino/a

Yes 31 33 34 25 30 32 27 33 27 36 28 26 32

Not selected 69 67 66 75 70 68 73 67 73 64 72 74 68

Weighted N 1164 476 308 380 617 547 447 717 710 454 133 99 860

[71 A new congress and president have been sworn in. Below you'll read a list of policy proposals. You may select up to
five that you think should be prioritized. -- Raising the minimum wage to $15 an hour

Cesponse  Topine Democrat "UCPOTAent/  ReBU oy Under o, MO e wmen o Wi
American Latino/a

Yes 29 43 23 16 33 24 36 24 34 22 53 52 22

Not selected 71 57 77 84 67 76 64 76 66 78 47 48 78

Weighted N 1164 476 308 380 617 547 447 717 710 454 133 99 860
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[81 A new congress and president have been sworn in. Below you'll read a list of policy proposals. You may select up to
five that you think should be prioritized. -- Investing in K-12 education by working to lower class sizes, make sure
everyone has the school supplies they need, and pay teachers more

Response Topline Democrat

Yes 28 23
Not selected 72 77
Weighted N 1164 476

Independent /
Third Party

31

69
308

Repub-
lican

33

67

380

Female

31
69
617 547

Male

26
74

Under
+
45 45

25 31

75 69

447 717

No
College

29
71
710

College

27
73
454

Black or
African
American

28
72
133

Hispanic
or White
Latino/a

17 30

83 70

99 860

[9]1 A new congress and president have been sworn in. Below you'll read a list of policy proposals. You may select up to
five that you think should be prioritized. -- Make colleges and universities more affordable and forgive student loan

debt
Response Topline Democrat
Yes 23 26
Not selected 77 74
Weighted N 1164 476

Independent /
Third Party

23

77
308

Repub-
lican

19
81
380

Female

25 20

75 80

617 547

Male

Under
+
45 45

34
66

16
84

447 717

No
College

23
77
710

College

23
77
454

Black or
African
American

29
71
133

Hispanic
or White
Latino/a

34
66

20
80
99 860

[10] A new congress and president have been sworn in. Below you'll read a list of policy proposals. You may select up to
five that you think should be prioritized. -- Reform America's criminal justice system by reducing sentencing guidelines,

particularly for non violent offenders

Response Topline Democrat

Yes 19 22
Not selected 81 78
Weighted N 1164 476

Independent /
Third Party

18
82
308

Repub-
lican

17
83
380

Female Male

18 21

82 79

617 547

Under
45+
45 s

20 19

80 81

447 717

No
College

20
80
710

College

19
81
454

Black or
African
American

29
71
133

Hispanic
or White
Latino/a

9 20
91 80

99 860

[11] A new congress and president have been sworn in. Below you'll read a list of policy proposals. You may select up to
five that you think should be prioritized. -- Legalize marijuana for adults over the age of 21

Response Topline Democrat

Yes 20 17
Not selected 80 83
Weighted N 1164 476
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Independent /
Third Party

26
74
308

Repub-
lican

18
82
380

Female Male

17 23

83 77

617 547

Under
+
45 45

26 16
74 84

447 717

No
College

22
78
710

College

16
84
454

Black or
African
American

26
74
133

Hispanic
or White
Latino/a

15 18

85 82

99 860



[12] A new congress and president have been sworn in. Below you'll read a list of policy proposals. You may select up to
five that you think should be prioritized. -- Passing comprehensive police reform that would remove legal protections
that shield police from accountability

esponse  Topine Democrat "UCPOTAENS ReBU oy Under g, N i mcn o Wi
American Latino/a

Yes 18 27 14 9 17 18 23 14 17 19 33 23 15

Not selected 82 73 86 91 83 82 77 86 83 81 67 77 85

Weighted N 1164 476 308 380 617 547 447 717 710 454 133 99 860

[13] A new congress and president have been sworn in. Below you'll read a list of policy proposals. You may select up to
five that you think should be prioritized. -- Approving gun control measures including universal background checks and
a ban on assault weapons

Response Topline Democrat In:;'::':i:; ! RI?E::- Female Male U:t;er 45+ Coll\lIde College lZl;a‘rti:::fac:: Hlsz?mc White
American Latino/a

Yes 26 34 24 17 28 24 22 28 25 27 21 37 26

Not selected 74 66 76 83 72 76 78 72 75 73 79 63 74

Weighted N 1164 476 308 380 617 547 447 717 710 454 133 99 860

[14] A new congress and president have been sworn in. Below you'll read a list of policy proposals. You may select up to
five that you think should be prioritized. -- Passing paid family leave, which would guarantee every American 12 weeks
of paid leave, which they could use to care for family members or for themselves if they fall ill

Response Topline Democrat '":;':j’::::;' Rﬁf::' Female Male U':;er 45+ Coll\::ge College T?r(i::a(: Hisz:nic White
American  Latino/a

Yes 22 22 20 23 24 20 26 19 24 18 19 41 20

Not selected 78 78 80 77 76 80 74 81 76 82 81 59 80

Weighted N 1164 476 308 380 617 547 447 717 710 454 133 99 860
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